For WS-22-11 2022 CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT

TO BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS  City Engineer's Estimates

TYPE OF WORK PERFORMED

December 15, 2022

3&FIN

DATE

NO.

Vinton Construction Company May 16, 2022 August 19, 2022 $136,353.44
CONTRACTOR DATE OF CONTRACT COMFPLETION DATE AMOUNT OF CONTRACT
COi#1 (293.08)
Various locations
STREET FROM -TO TOTAL $136,060.36
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO.5 NO.6 . s
DESCRIPTION PREVIOUSLY COST WORK COMPLETED COST WORK DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE /C>7 '/3 - ok
PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED TO Date filed with Secretary
COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE DATE COLUMNS 1&3 | COLUMNS 2&4
Date approved by Board
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED
$14,468.78
SEE COMPUTER PRINTOUT
INVOICE # 22083.3A FINAL
lINVOICE DATE: 12/7/2022 FOR DETAILS %W
/ / _, <
Date Paid
Check No
Voucher No
TOTALS $125,000.42 $136,060.36 $11,059.94| .., 4300-32290-582320
|PAYMENTS $121,591.58 $136,060.36 $14,468.78
$14,468.78 Copy For

[AMOUNT BUE, FINAL PAYMENT

|llI

7 /) 18 P

CITY ENGINEER

Signaturé

Council Board Voucher




PAY ESTIMATE WORKSHEET
FOR 2022 CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT HO. W5-22-11

PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 3 - FINAL
DATE: Decesber 14, 2022

Contractor: Vinton Construction Company

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

CHANGE ORDER #1-FINAL:

$136,353.484
{§293.08)

5$136,060.36

CONTRACT DATE: May 16, 2022

COMPLETION DATE: August 1%, 2022

COST WORK QUANTITY \ OF WORK COST WORR
ITEM BID THIT FREVICUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
8O, ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE
[aritime Drive by YMCA
1 Mobilization L8 1] 33,000.00 0.53 $1,500.00 1.00 100% $3,000.00 0.50 31,500.00
2 Traffie Control L 1 $950.00 9.80 §680.00 1.00 100% $850.00 0.20 817000
3. Unelassified on {Inel. ] oY 43 $0.01 25.00 50.25% 43.00 1004 §0.43 18.00 $0.18
4. @ Conorete Pavemant, 7-Bag Mix 8Y 109| 486,60 1.5 §6,191.50 106.0 374 $9,175.60 14.50 32,987.70
s, 6* Crushed Aggregate Base Course 5Y 109 $0.01 1.5 $0.72 106.0 97 51.06 34.50 30.34
§. 48" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type A (Removed & [ 438,50 44.0 51,694.00 4.0 1024 $1,694.00 0.00 50,00
Roplaced) w/6" Gravel Base LY
: R Sawing Existing Concrate Pavement or Curb & Sutter, 199 $3.00 193 5597.00 199 100% $587.00 0.00 s0.00
Full Depth iy
B.  sawing Concrete Sidewalk or Driveway Lr 15 $3.00 15 $45.00 15 100% $45.00 o.oo $0.00
» 3/4% Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling) ER we 58.50 47 $35%.50 o 100% $680.00 33,00 $280.50
10, 1/2" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars for Sidewalk & Driveway n 5600 5 532 .00 4 100% 33200 0.00 5500
{Includes Drilling) EA
11, 6° Concrate Sidewalk or Drivaway [Removed & Replaced) 167 $10.00 352 §3,520.00 353 BEs $3,530.00 1.00 s10.00
w/ 2" Gravel Base 5r
12. mamove Inlet EA 1 $350.00 1 $350,00 1 1004 $1s50 00 0.00 s0.08
13.  rurnish & Install Type 3 Inlet A 1 52,415.00 1 $2,415.00 : 1004 $2,415.00 0.00 9.00
1t Furnish & Install Type "H” Casting (R-3067-R), 1 $955.00 1 $595.00 1 1004 $995.00 o.00 $0.00
Diagonal, Storm A
s Furnish and Install Trench Backfill TON s $20.00 o $0.00 [} L) $0.00 0.00 $0.00
16. pavemant Marking, & Inch, Epoxy Ly 7 $27.50 [ $0.00 53.5 75% $1,471.25 53.50 1,471.28
Subtotal Items 1-16 $6,415.57
thorewvood Boulevard & Fenway Terrace
17. Mecbilization LS 1 $3,000.00 1 33,000.00 1 100% $3,000.00 0.00 30.00
18 Traffic Control Ls 1 $200.00 1 $200.00 1 1008 $200.00 Q.00 s0.0¢
1%. tnclassified isn (Incl. 3 Y 7 30.01 o $0.00 7 1008 50.07 7.00 $0.07
20. 71" Concrate Pavement W/Integral Curb, 6-Bag Mix st 13 485,00 15 51,275.00 15 1004 $1,275.00 o.o0 s0.00
21. 6" crushed Aggregate Base Course 8Y 1% $0.01 15 $0.18 15 b1 $0.15 9.00 50.00
22. Sawing Existing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth Lr 34.00 $5.00 as $175._00 a5 1034 $175.00 .00 $0.00
23.  sawing Concrete Eidewalk or Driveway Ly 5 $5.00 [ $0.00 o o3 $0.00 o.00 $0.00
24. HRemove Driveway Approach & Place §" C.A.B.C. a7 70 $5.00 [ $0.00 o o $0.00 o.00 $0.00
2%, 3" Pulverized Topsoil Y 1 $32.45 1 $32.45 1 100 $32.45 o.00 $0.00
26. sSeed, Fertilizer, and Water Y 1 58.76 1.00 38.76 1.00 100% 5876 c.o0 $0.00
27. Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A sy 1 59.32 1 $9.32 1 1004 $5.32 o.o0 30.00
Subtotal Items 17-27 $0.07




PAY ESTIMATE WORKSHEET PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 3 - FINAL

FOR 2022 CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT DATE: Decesber 14, 2022
CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT MO, WS-22-11
CONTRACT DATE: May 16, 2022
Contractor: Vinton Constructisn Company CONTRACT AMOUNT : $136,353.44 COMPLETION DATE: August 19, 2022
CHANGE ORDER #1-FINAL: {$293.08)

5136,060.36

QUANTITY COST WORE QUANTIT % CF WORKE COST WORK
1TEM BID "NIT FPREVIOUS PREVICUS COMPLETED COMFLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
¥o. ITEM DESCRIPTION UWIT  QOUANTITY PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE
Division Street - 5. 32nd Street to 5. 15th Strwet
28. Mobilization s 1 $%,000,00 1 83,000 00 1 * 1008 $9,000.00| 0.00 $0.00
2%. Traffic Contrel LS 1 $1,100.00 1 $1,100.00 1| * 100% $1,100.00 0.00 40.00
30. Inlet Protection, Type D (Diaper) EA 4 396.10 4 $384.40 4 . 100% $384.40 0.00 30.00
11, Unclassified {Incl, ) 4 282 $0.01 282.0 §2.82 288,0( 102% $2.88 6.00 30.08
2. 7" © W/ gral Cuch, 7-Bag Mix sy 766 57549 781 $58,957.65 81| 1024 958,957.69 0.00 $0.00
11, 6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course sY 781.00 $0.01 796.00 37.98 T96,00| v 102% $7.96 0.00 $0.00
34. Sawing Existing Concrete Favement, Full Depth iF 658 92.50 708 §1,762.50 T08) * 101w 91,762.50 0.00 50.00
3%, Sawing Concrete Sidewalk or Driveway nF as 48,00 32 $180.00 . 1% $160 .00 0.00 20_00
6. 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling) EA 275 §6.50 256 $2,176.00 256 2% 52,176.00 0.00 $0.00
1/2" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars for Sidewalk & Driveway oa oo o
7. {Includes Drilling b 2490 2150 s #3z.00 i 238 $32.00 0.00 s0.00
€" Concrete Sidewalk or Driveway (Removed & Replaced) r 281 80 i e P -
39 w/ 2" Gravel Basze & <00 s8.00 247 $1,876.00 249 g5t $1,992_00 2.00 $16 00
35. Detectabls Warning Fields 5F 8 340,00 B $320_00 g 100% $320.00 0.00 $0.00
40. Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole VF 2.%0 9992.00 9.00 $0.00 2,77 * 1118 52,470.84| 2.77
Furnish & Install Type "J° Casting (R-1330-A), with a
i. : EA 3.00 204,00 3.00 2,412.00 : . 1 12.00f
. =7= Gasket, %" Height, Sanitary 3 % 3.00 ooy 32,412 | 0.00 30,00
Furnish & Install Type *J* Casting (R-1689%), with =7" s |
2 : EA 1.00 3804.00 1.00 80400 00| * Joa|
#%° Gasker, 4- Haight, Sanitary $ 1.00 1008 n4;09) 0.00 $0.00
41. FReconstruct Storm Manhole L 5.85 4570.00 5.55 $3,163.50 5,55 * 954 53,163, 50| 0.00 $0.00
4" Remove Inlet EA 2 3150,00 z $700.00 2| 100% $700.00 0.00 $0.00
45. FRemove Storm Pipe L 25.00 325.00 15.00 $3715.00 15.00] * 60% $1375.00 0.00 $0.00
46, Furnish & Install Type 3 Inlet EA 2 g2,415.00 2 54,930.00 F 100% §4,830.00 o.oo 50.00
47. Turnish & Install 12® BVC Pipe (SDR-15), Storm Sewer ir 14 $95.00 21 $1,995.00 21| » 150% $1,995.00 0.00 $0.00
Furnish & Install 24" Class II R.C.P. Pips, Class II, i ~
A R T iy 16 321000 8 $1,€80.00 w| * 504 $1,680.00 0.00 20.00
4%. Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), Storm R 3 3783.00 3 $2,349.00 3. 100% $2,345.00 0.00 $0.00
. Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-J0€T-R Y i 85 .00 . a -
50 Diagonal) , Storm 3 . 4 $3,580.00 4 100% 33,980.00 0.00 $0.00
S1. Slurry Stor= Fipe ir 15 $18.50 5 $1,387.50 5| » 1008 $1,387.50| 0.00 $0.60
£2. Pour Inlet Floor Ls 1 $350.00 L] $0.00 1 * 100% $350.00] 1.00 $150.00
53.  Mud Around Exist. Storm Pipe LS 3 $250.00 ] $0.00 t1 ) 1004 $250.00 1.00 $250.00
54. trench Backfill for Sanitary & Storm Sewsr Work ron 70| $20.00 9£.2 51,%24.00 96.2] * 137 51,924.00 0.00 s0.00
55. adjust Manhole Coves EA 1 $400.00 1 $400.00 1] » 100% S400.00 6.00 %0.00
S6. 1* Pulverized Topsoil sY 30 59,47 -] %0.00 1ca| nm §547.00 100.00 $347.00
57. Seed, Fertilizer, and Watar 5T 30 32,30 @ 30.00 00| ¢ 3338 $238.00 100.00 $238.00
58. Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A sY 30 41,68 a $0.00 100| « 3334 $368.00 100.00 $368.00
Subtotal Items 28-5§ $4,619.90
TOTAL FCOR CONTRACT WS-22-11 $125,000.42 $136,060.36 $11,059.94
TOTAL PAYMENT $5.0% 5121,5%91.58 100.0% $136,060.36 100.0%  $14,468.78
NOTE ASTERISK (') DENOTES FINAL QUANTITY OR MEASUREMENT T

oK. +: PA?’
!)'774- 12]4) 22



VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
An Equal Opportunity Employer
2705 N. Rapids Rd.

P.O. Box 1987 (920) 682-0375
Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987 Fax: (920) 682-2838
)
& ; 3
7. i ’ ta
<2 ’
Pay App Summary Sheet I
Department of Public Works RE: Manitowoc Concrete Slab
City of Manitowoc Project WS 22-11
900 Quay Street
Manitowoc, WI 54220
VCC# 22083
Invoice Date: 12/7/2022 Invoice #: 22083.3A FINAL

(Pay App #3A FINAL Detail Attached)

Total Project To Date: $  136,060.36
5% Retainage to 50% of Contract: $ -

Less Previous Pay Requests: $  121,591.58

BALANCE DUE: $__14,468.78



Unit Cost Breakdown Project: Manitowoc WS 22-11 Concrete Slab Page 10of 3
Contractor: Vinton Construction Company
Application Date: 12/07/22

VCC Job# 22083 Payment Application #: 3 FINAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK Scheduled- Work Completed Total Completed/Stored | Scheduled Vs.| Percent
NO. Previous Request This Request To Date Actual _ |Completef
Quantity JUOM| Unit Price Amount
Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount  |Add(Deduct)
Maritime Drive by YMCA _
1 [Mobilization 1.00{ LS | $3,000.00] $ 3,000.00] 0.50 | ¢ 1,500.00 050 1,500.00 1.00]$ 3,00000] ¢ - 100.0%
2 [Traffic Control 1.00] LS| $ 850.00] $ 850.00) 0.80]$ 680.00 020 ¢ 170.00 1.001 $ 850.00] $ - 100.0%
3 |Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement ) 43001 CY | § 0.01] $ 0.43| 25.00] $ 025] 18.00]| ¢ 0.18 43.00 | $ 043] % - 100.0%
4 _|8" Concrete Pavement, 7-Bag Mix 109.00] SY | $ 86.60] $ 043040 7150 | $ 6,191.90 | 34.50 | $ 2,987.70 | 106.00 | $ 9,179.60 | $  259.80 | 97.2%
5 6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course 109.00] SY | $ 0.01] $ 1.09] 7150 ] $ 072] 3450 % 034 | 106.00 | $ 1.06} $ 0.03 ] 97.2%
48" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type A
6 |(Removed & Replaced) w/6" Gravel Base 43.00| LF | $§ 38.50] 8 1,665.50] 44.00 | $  1,694.00 - $ - 44.00 {$ 1,694.00]| $  (38.50)] 102.3%
Sawing Existing Concrete Pavement or ‘ ) ;
7 |Curb & Gutter, Full Depth 199.00| LF | $ 3.00] $ 597.00] 199.00 | $ 597.00 - $ - 199.00 | $§ 59700 $ - 100.0%
8 _|Sawing Concrete Sidewalk or Driveway 1500 LF | § 3.00] $ 45.00] 15.00 | $ 45.00 - $ - 15.00 | $ 45.00] $ - 100.0%
3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes i : ;
9 _|Drilling) B80.00| EA| § 8.50] & 680.00] 47.00 | $ 399.50 | 33.00] $ 280.50 80.00 -
372" Epoxy Coaled Tie Bars for Sidewalk I L 10.0%
10 |& Driveway (Includes Drilling) 400]EA | § 8.00] $ 32.00] 4.00] $ 32.00 - $ - 4.00] % 32001 ¢ - 100.0%
JG" Concrete Sidewalk or Driveway
11 |(Removed & Replaced) w/ 2" Gravel Base| 367.00] SF | $§ 10.00| § 3.670.00] 352.00 | $  3,520.00 1.00] ¢ 1000 | 35300 1% 3,530.00] $ 140.00| 96.2%
12 |[Remove Inlet 1.00] EA| $§ 350.00] $ 350.00] 1.00 | $ 350.00 - $ - 1.00 $ 35000] $ - 100.0%
13 |Furnish & Install Type 3 Inlet 1.00| EA | $2415.00] $ 2,415.00]  1.00 | 4 2,415.00 - $ - 1.00[$ 241500 ] $ - 100.0%
Furnish & Install Type 3e "H" Casting (R- ‘ ; ;
14 |3067-R), Diagonal, Storm 1.00] EA | $ 995.00] 3 995.00] 100 | $ 995.00 - $ - 1.00] % 9 § -
15 |Furnish and Install Trench Backfill _ 5.00]TON] $ 20.00] § 100.00 - $ - - s; - - i: 95:00 ‘E 100.00 108%:
16 [Pavement Marking, 4 Inch, Epoxy 7100 OF [ 3 27.?0"1_1'932.50 - | $ - 5350 | $ 147135 53508 LA7125] §  48L25 | 75.4%)
Shorewood Boulevard & Fenway Terrace - -
17 |Mobilization 1.00] LS | $3,000.00] § 3,000.00]  1.00 | 4 3,000.00 - $ - 1.00 3,000.00 | $ -
18 |Traffic Control 1.00[ LS | § 200.00] $ 200.00] 1.00]$ 200.00 - $ - 1.00 $$ IZOO.OO ‘: - igg%
19 |Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement ) 700]CY| 0.01] $ 0.07 - $ - 7.00 0.07 7 -
7" Concrete Pavement W/integral Curb, 6- : 0018 00712 200.0%
20 |Bag Mix 15.00] SY | § 85.00] § 1,275.00f 15.00 | $  1,275.00 - $ - 15.00{¢$ 1,275.00] $ -
21 |6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course 15.00) SY | $ 0.01] & 0.15] 15.00| ¢ ’ 0.15 - $ - 15.00 : ' 0.1[5) :; - igggj’
Sawing Existing Concrete Pavement, Full ) ; ; ==
22 |Depth 34.00) LF | § 5.00| $ 170.00] 35.00 ] $ 175.00 - $ - 35.00 | $ 17
23 |Sawing Concrete Sidewalk or Driveway 500 LF | $§ 5.00] $ 25.00 - k. - - i: - - f: 5:00 i z(ggg) 10(2)'322




Unit Cost Breakdown Project: Manitowoc WS 22-11 Concrete Slab Page 2 of 3
Contractor: Vinten Construction Company
Application Date: 12/07/22
VCC Job# 22083 Payment Application #: 3 FINAL
ImeM| DESCRIPTION OF WORK Scheduled- Work Completed Total Completed/Stored | Scheduled Vs.| Percent
NO. Previous Request This Request To Date Actual __|Complete
Quantity |[UOM| Unit Price Amount
Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount  |Add(Deduct)
Remove -Driveway Approach & Place 6"

24 |C.AB.C. 70.00} SF | $ 5.00] $ 35000 - $ - - $ - - $ - ¢ 350.00 0.0%

25 |3" Pulverized Topsoil 100 SY | $ 3245] $ 32.45] 1.00 | 4 32.45 - 3 - 1,00 | ¢ 3245| ¢ - 100.0%

26 |Seed, Fertilizer, and Water 1.00/SY|[$ 876] $ 8.76] 1.00 | $ 8.76 - |3 - 1.00 | $ 8.76 | $ - | 100.0%

27 |Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A 1.00| SY 9.3 932] 1.00] % 9.32 - $ - 1.001 $ 9321 & - 100.0%
Division Street - S. 32nd to S. 35th Street .

28 |Mobilization 1.00] LS | $9,000.00] $ 9,00000] 100]$ 9,000.00 - $ - 1.00 | $ 9,000.00 | $ - 100.0%

29 |Traffic Control 1.00] LS | $1,100.00] $ 1,100.00) 1.00{$ 1,100.00 - $ - 1.00 {$ 1,100.00| $ - 100.0%

30 [intet Protection, Type D (Diaper) 400[EA| § 96.10] § 38440 400 |$  384.40 I - 400 § 38440 § - | 100.0%

31 |Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement) | 282.00] CY | § 0.01| $ 2.82] 282.00 | $ 2.82 6.00 | $ 0.06 ] 288.00| $ 288 1% (0.06){ 102.1%
7= Concrete Pavement Wiintegral Curb, 7- -

32 |Bag Mix 766.00] SY | $ 7549] $ 57,825.34] 781.00 | $ 58,957.69 - $ - 781.00 | $ 58,957.69 | $ (1,132.35)] 102.0%

33 |6” Crushed ate Base Course 781.00] SY | § 0.01] $ 7.81} 796.00 | $ 7.96 - $ - 796.00 | $ 7.96 | % (0.15)] 101.9%
Sawing Existing Concrete Pavement, Full

34 |Depth 698.00] LF | $ 2.50] $ 1,745.00] 705.00 | 4 1,762.50 - $ - 705.00{$ 1,762.50 ] %  (17.50)| 101.0%

35 |Sawing Concrete Sidewalk or Driveway 3500 LF | § 5.00] $ 175.00] 32.00 | ¢ 160.00 - $ - 3200 | $ 160.00 | $ 15.00 | 91.4%
374" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes | -

36 |Drilling) 279.00| EA | § 8.50] & 2,371.50] 256.00 | $  2,176.00 - $ - 256.00 2,176.00 195 9
172" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars for Sidewalk I 22 $ 20 L O18%

37 |& Driveway (Includes Drilling) 1400 EA | § 8.00] $ 112.00f 4.00]| $ 32.00 - $ - 4.00] ¢ 3200 $ 80.00 | 2B.6%
6" Concrete Sidewalk or Driveway

38 |(Removed & Replaced) w/ 2" Gravel Base| 281.00] SF | § 8.00] $ 2,248.00] 247.00 | ¢ 1,976.00 200 $ 16.00 | 249.00 | $ 199200 ]| $ 256.00 | 88.6%

39 |Detectable Warning Fields 8.00] SF| $ 40.00] § 32000 8.00}% 320.00 - $ - 800]$ 32000 $ - 100.0%

40 |Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole 250 VF | $ 892.00] $  2,230.00 - $ - 277 |$  2470.84 277 1% 247084 (240.84)] 110.8%
Fumnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550;

41 |A), with “T" Gasket, 8" Height, Sanitary 3.00]| EA| $ 804.00] $ 2412001 3.00]1 ¢ 241200 - $ - 30013 2412001 ¢ - 100.0%
Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R- -
1689), with "T" Gasket, 4" Height,

42 |Sanitary 1.00| EA| $ 804.00] § 804.00 1.00] % 804.00 - $ - 1.00] $  804.00 | ¢ - 100.0%

43 [Reconstruct Storm Manhole 585/ VF | $ 57000 $  3334.50] 555|$%  3,163.50 - 1s - SS5|$ 3163501 $ 171.00 | 94.9%

44 |Remove Inlet 200 EA| § 350.00] $ 700.00] 2.00] ¢ 700.00 - $ - 2001 ¢  700.00] $ - 100.0%

45 |Remove Storm Pipe 2500 LF | $§ 25.00] $ 625.00] 15.00 | $ 375.00 - $ - 15001 $ 375.00] $ 250.00 | 60.0%

46 |Furnish & Install Type 3 Inlet 2.00| EA | $2,415.00] $ 483000 200]$ 4,830.00 - $ - 200]$ 4830.00] $ - 100.0%
Fumish & Install 12" PVC Pipe (SDR-35), : -

47 |Storm Sewer 1400 LF | $ 9500] § 1,330.00] 2100 | $ 1995.00 - $ - 21.00 | $ 1,995.00] $ (665.00)] 150.0%




Unit Cost Breakdown

VCC Job# 22083

Project: Manitowoc WS 22-11 Concrete Slab
Contractor: Vinton Construction Company
Application Date: 12/07/22
Payment Application #: 3 FINAL

Page 3of 3

meml DESCRIPTION OF WORK Scheduled- Work Completed Total Completed/Stored | Scheduled Vs.] Percent
NO. Previous Request This Request To Date Actual Complete]
Quantity |UOM| Unit Price Amount
Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount  |Add(Deduct)
T
Furnish & Install 24" Class Il R.C.P. Pipe,
Class Il, Storm Sewer, Includes Conc.
48 |Collar 16.00| LF | § 210.00“ $ 3,36000] 8.00{$ 1,680.00 - $ - 8.00]$ 1680.00]% 1,680.00] 50.06%
Furnish & Install Type "J” Casting (R-1550;
49 |A), Storm 3.00] EA| $ 783.00] $ 2,349.00) 3.00] 3% 2,349.00 - $ - 300|3$ 2349.00] $ - 100.0%
Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-
50 |3067-R Diagonal), Storm 400 EA| $ 995.00] $ 3,880.00] 4.00] $  3,980.00 - $ - 4.00)$ 3,980.00] $ - 100.0%
51 |Slurry Storm Pipe 7500 LF | $ 1850 $ 1,387.50] 75.00| $ 1,387.50 - $ - 7500]% 138750] ¢ - 100.0%
52 |Pour Inlet Floor 1.00| LS| $ 350.00] $ 350.00 - $ - 1.00] ¢ 350.00 1.00 | $ 350001 s - 100.0%
53 |Mud Around Exist. Storm Pipe 1.00| LS | $§ 250.00] $ 250.00 - $ - 1.00] 3 250.00 1.00] $ 250.00 | $ - 100.0%
Trench Backfill for Sanitary & Storm
54 |Sewer Work 70.00{TON| $ 20.00| $ 1,400.00] 96.20 1,924.00 - $ - 96.20 | $ 1,924.00] $ (524.00)| 137.4%
55 |Adjust Manhole Cover 100} EA} $ 400@I $ 400.00f 1.00] 3 400.00 - $ - 100} $ 400,00 | ¢ - 100.0%
56 |3" Pulverized Topsoil 3000} SY | $ 947] $ 284.10 - $ - 100.00 | $ 947.00 | 100.00 | % 947.00 | $§ (662.90)] 333.3%
57 |Seed, Fertilizer, and Water 3000/ SY | $ 2.38] § 71.40 - $ - 100.00 238.00 | 100.00 | 3 238.00 | $ (166.60)] 333.3%
58 |Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A 30.00] SY | $ 3.68] $ 110.40| - $ - 100.00 | ¢ 368.00 | 100.00 | & 368.00 ] $ (257.60)] 333.3%
Total: $ 136,353.44 $ 125,000.42 $ 11,059.94 $136,060.36 | $  293.08
Less: Retainage $  3,408.84 $ (3,408.84) $ -
Total: $ 121,591.58 $ 14,468.78 $ 136,060.36
Amount Previously Paid $ 121,591.58 $ - $ 121,591.58
Amount DueThis Request $ 14,468.78 $ 14,468.78




T T s v odAy ‘1 sseId uuqIn ‘IUW uUOTUOIT LT
T 1 is IVIEM PUT ‘IOTTTTIIOI ‘PBOS ‘92
T T X8 T108dol POZTIOATNG uf °GZ
OUOP %IOM O3TAYIA 1] oL as ‘D'E'Y’D W9 90uTd 5 yovoxddy Aemearzq oacwony ‘92
DUOP YIOM DJIVATIZ [} s a1 Kunoataqg 30 JYTUNAOPTS 030a0uU0) Butmes ‘g2
SE vE at yideg Ing ‘jucupaed 9303du0) SurioTxg Buwaes -ZZ
ST ST Xxs esanop osug ejubozbby poysnid .9 12
ST ST X8 xTH Brd-9 ‘qznd TezbBejur/y JucwEARy 83OIOUCD WL 0T
L L X0 { juouwwAzg ‘TOUI)} UOTIVAERDXF POTZIOSUIOUN 6T
T T T T023u0) D¥FJUAL ‘8T
T 1 51 UOTICIFTYQOH LT
oorIZaL APAUOJ ¥ PIVABTNOG POOMBIOYS
(oTouts
exn3vubrg yo sueys Aq P,)O -38 uoTeTATa 03 PPE) ITm-g ‘poog ‘rrosdoz 3o xg 1Y V2
(syeusy
otd 9 ex:
sotdm 3300 Aq p.xo ‘38 UOTSTATG O3 PPU) 564 @ OdTA WIOIS LI IO AT L 1D
S°'ES T an Axodg ‘your p ‘BuyxITK JUOWOALZ ‘YT
0 s NOXL TTIT3)MONg Youoxy [YUIBUI puUw yojuangd ‘gt
I
1 T vz wiels o 1
‘Tevobeta ‘(u-L90e-u) Butr3zsed .H, 0dX1L TTe3sSuUI ¥ ysTUING
T T va Jotul ¢ odAL Tre3lsur 9 ystuang gy
T 4 w3 30TUI OAcweY ‘2T
egug T0AMID ,Z2
£se Lot as /% (poorvtdoy 9 pPoscwOY) ARMOATIQ IO ATUAOPTS 03020UC) ,9 T
v v va (BuyT1raQ sopnTour) -0t
Kunonvag 3 aresepys o3 sxeqg OFL pejeod Axodz 4Z/1
08 o8 va (BuTTTTIg eepnyrour) sIed OTL pelec) Axodam .0/ ‘6
ST ST at ApaDATIQ X0 XTUADPTS ©30I0U0D Buynes g
yydoa
661 661 a1 TINA ‘I033NH 9 QIND 30 JVCWOARY 030a0u0D BuTaoTXZ Butavs L
v £v &1 esvd TOAUID ,.9/M ‘9
(peoerdey 3 poacwoy) ¥ odiy ‘Ie33ng 9 gIND 93BIOUOD 8%
90T 60T X8 esano) osuvg ejebexbby peysnad ,9 -1
90T 601 X8 X7 Seg-L ‘JuocwoARg ©30IVUCD ,8 ‘e
EY €0 X0 { Juowoavg °TOUI) UOTITALOXZ POTZFGGUTOUN €
T 1 ST T033u0D OF¥33eIL T
T T 81 UOFIVITITAOH  °T
vOHx &q oatza ewry TION]
SINTOD ZLTINYOD | 21TINVAD | SIINN NOILATHOSAA ‘ON
TYNIA arg WAL WALI

TT-22-54 "ON IOWHLNOD JOMOLINYW J0 XIID

LR R R R SR R R L R R R R R R R SRR YR Y YT SR SRS SRR R R YY)
INFWIOWIdTY GVIS ILTIONOD 2202
0d
SAILILNVYNG TYNIJ
‘H'V'S :hg
zZOT/8/TT ‘A ZTOZT/S/0 Aoy . -



FINAL QUANTITIES
FOR
2022 CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT

Rev., B/5/2022

By: S.A.H,

LR S R R R RS s R RS LS

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-22-11

Rev. 12/5/2022

ITEM ITEM BID FINAL
NO, DESCRIPTION UNITS | QUANTITY | QUANTITY COMMENTS
Division Street - S. 32nd to S. 35th Street
28. Mobilization LS 1 1
29, Traffic Control LS 1 1
30, Inlet Protection, Type D (Diaper) ER 4 4
31. Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement ) cY 282 288
32, 7" Concrete Pavement W/Integral Curb, 7-Bag Mix sY 766 781
33. 6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course sY 781 796
34. sawing Existing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth LF 698 705
35. sSawing Concrete Sidewalk or Driveway LF ELT 3z
36. 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling) ER 279 256
37, 1/2" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars for Sidewalk & Driveway A 14 4
(Includes Drilling)
18, ::: g:::::t:niidawalk or Driveway (Removed & Replaced) w/ . 281 249 Added 2 SF 12-5-2022
39. Detectable Warning Fields SF 8 8
40. Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole VF 2.50 2.77
41, Furnish & Insltall Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), with »T" EA 3 3
Gasket, 9" Height, Sanitary
42, Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1689), with "T" EA 1 1
Gasket, 4" Height, Sanitary
43. PReconstruct Storm Manhole VF 5.85 5.55
44. Remove Inlet EA 2 2
45, Remove Storm Pipe LF 25 18
46. Furnish & Install Type 3 Inlet EA 2 2
47. Furnish & Install 12" PVC Pipe (SDR-35), Storm Sewer LF 14 21 Includes 7 feet @ YMCA
49. Furnish & Install 24" Class II R.C.P. Pipe, Class II, £ 16 8
Storm Sewer, Includes Cone. Collar
49, Furnish & Install Type "J" Caating (R-1550-A), Storm EA 3 3
50. ::z:ah & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R Diagonal), i 4 4
51, Slurry Storm Pipe LF 75 75
52. Pour Inlet Floor LS 1 1
53. Mud Around Exist, Storm Pipe LS 1 1
54. Trench Backfill for Sanitary & Storm Sewer Work TON 70 96.2
55, Adjust Manhole Cover EA 1 1
56. 3" Pulverized Topsoil sY 30 100| Includes 11 SY from YMCA
57. Seed, Fertilizer, and Water SY 30 100| Includes 11 SY from YMCA
58. Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A sY 30 100| Includes 11 SY from YMCA




